Eisenhower State Office Building
700 SW Harrison, Suite 500
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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800

Fax: (785)296-0900

krgc@ks.gov

krgc.kansas.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines
Table games
Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22% **

State Share 24**

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73% **

Casino Share 71%**

BOOT HILL CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Laura Kelly, Governor

January January Fiscal YTD Fiscal YTD
2026 2025 2026 2025

3,077,373.21 2,760,430.43 22,897,974.41 23,927,508.65
442,249.25 330,011.45 3,012,215.08 2,736,102.50
116.71 121.55 7,423.12 5,874.26
3,519,739.17 3,090,563.43 25,917,612.61 26,669,485.41
- - - 4,676,813.25
844,737.40 741,735.22 6,220,227.03 1,298,698.40
105,592.18 123,690.28 777,528.38 800,084.56
70,394.78 61,811.27 518,352.25 533,389.71
- - - 15,518,516.72
2,499,014.81 2,194,300.04 18,401,504.95 3,841,982.77

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

**Dec 15th, 2024, state share percentage increased to 24% from 22%; Casino Share percentage decreased to 71%

from 73%

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.
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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krgc@ks.gov
krgc.kansas.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22%
Local Share 3%
Problem Gambling Share

2%

Casino Share 73%

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

HOLLYWOOD CASINO & RESORT

January
2026

12,776,546.54

1,397,303.50

18.00

January
2025

11,426,047.78

1,503,357.39

123.61

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Fiscal YTD
2026

91,739,217.49

10,051,886.51

10,131.89

Laura Kelly, Governor

Fiscal YTD
2025

86,172,793.27

10,365,810.37

9369.18

14,173,868.04

12,929,528.78

101,801,235.89

96,547,972.82

3,118,250.97

425,216.04

283,477.36

10,346,923.67

2,844,496.33

387,885.86

258,590.58

9,438,556.01

22,396,271.90

3,054,037.08

2,036,024.72

74,314,902.20

21,240,554.02

2,896,439.18

1,930,959.46

70,480,020.16
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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krgc@ks.gov
krgc.kansas.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22% (Tier 1)**

State Share 2% marginal (Tier

2)**

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

KANSAS STAR CASINO & RESORT

January
2026

10,681,951.12

1,793,924.64

72.87

January
2025

9,756,285.97

1,811,807.00

106.23

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Fiscal YTD
2026

83,970,707.48

13,508,363.81

15,377.90

Laura Kelly, Governor

Fiscal YTD
2025

77,356,330.04

14,988,886.25

18,830.05

12,475,948.63

11,568,199.20

97,494,449.19

92,364,046.34

2,744,708.70

374,278.46

249,518.97

9,107,442.50

2,545,003.82

347,045.98

231,363.98

8,444,785.42

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

21,448,778.82

2,924,833.48

1,949,888.98

71,170,947.91

20,320,090.19

2,770,921.39

1,847,280.93

67,425,753.83
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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800

Fax: (785) 296-0900
krgc@ks.gov
krgc.kansas.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines
Table games
Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22%

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

KANSAS CROSSING CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Laura Kelly, Governor

January January Fiscal YTD Fiscal YTD
2026 2025 2026 2025

2,987,946.08 2,840,644.83 21,761,585.48 21,029,382.46
156,897.00 217,089.50 1,668,911.00 1,788,287.00
13.00 75.00 2,052.91 1,176.71
3,144,856.08 3,057,809.33 23,432,549.39 22,818,846.17
691,868.34 672,718.05 5,155,160.87 5,020,146.16
94,345.68 91,734.28 702,976.48 684,565.39
62,897.12 61,156.19 468,650.99 456,376.92
2,295,744.94 2,232,200.81 17,105,761.05 16,657,757.70

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.
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krgc@ks.gov

Topeka, KS 66603 Racing and Gaming Commission krge.kansas.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director Laura Kelly, Governor
Gilley’s Gambling Hall

Parimutuel Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

January January Fiscal YTD Fiscal YTD
2026 2025 2026 2025
Historical Horse Racing Machines Handle 29,446,533.88 - 69,342,298.96 -
Gilley's Simulcast Takeout 58,363.51 - 90,128.70 -
Total Parimutuel Facility Revenue 29,504,897.39 - 69,432,427.66 -
State Share Historical Horse Racing 3% 883,396.02 - 2,080,268.97 -
State Share Simulcast 3/18 9,727.25 - 15,021.45 -

Transfer to Horse Breeding Development Fund - - - -

Transfer to Horse Fair Benefit Fund - - - -

Transfer to State Gaming Revenue Fund - - - -

*Unaudited-as reported by the Historical Horse Racing systems.
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