

BOOT HILL CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	January 2026	January 2025	Fiscal YTD 2026	Fiscal YTD 2025
Electronic gaming machines	3,077,373.21	2,760,430.43	22,897,974.41	23,927,508.65
Table games	442,249.25	330,011.45	3,012,215.08	2,736,102.50
Other #	116.71	121.55	7,423.12	5,874.26
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>3,519,739.17</u>	<u>3,090,563.43</u>	<u>25,917,612.61</u>	<u>26,669,485.41</u>
State Share 22% **	-	-	-	4,676,813.25
State Share 24**	844,737.40	741,735.22	6,220,227.03	1,298,698.40
Local Share 3%	105,592.18	123,690.28	777,528.38	800,084.56
Problem Gambling Share 2%	70,394.78	61,811.27	518,352.25	533,389.71
Casino Share 73% **	-	-	-	15,518,516.72
Casino Share 71%**	2,499,014.81	2,194,300.04	18,401,504.95	3,841,982.77

***Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.**

****Dec 15th, 2024, state share percentage increased to 24% from 22%; Casino Share percentage decreased to 71% from 73%**

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

HOLLYWOOD CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	January 2026	January 2025	Fiscal YTD 2026	Fiscal YTD 2025
Electronic gaming machines	12,776,546.54	11,426,047.78	91,739,217.49	86,172,793.27
Table games	1,397,303.50	1,503,357.39	10,051,886.51	10,365,810.37
Other #	<u>18.00</u>	<u>123.61</u>	<u>10,131.89</u>	<u>9369.18</u>
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>14,173,868.04</u>	<u>12,929,528.78</u>	<u>101,801,235.89</u>	<u>96,547,972.82</u>
State Share 22%	3,118,250.97	2,844,496.33	22,396,271.90	21,240,554.02
Local Share 3%	425,216.04	387,885.86	3,054,037.08	2,896,439.18
Problem Gambling Share 2%	283,477.36	258,590.58	2,036,024.72	1,930,959.46
Casino Share 73%	10,346,923.67	9,438,556.01	74,314,902.20	70,480,020.16

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

KANSAS STAR CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	January 2026	January 2025	Fiscal YTD 2026	Fiscal YTD 2025
Electronic gaming machines	10,681,951.12	9,756,285.97	83,970,707.48	77,356,330.04
Table games	1,793,924.64	1,811,807.00	13,508,363.81	14,988,886.25
Other #	72.87	106.23	15,377.90	18,830.05
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>12,475,948.63</u>	<u>11,568,199.20</u>	<u>97,494,449.19</u>	<u>92,364,046.34</u>
State Share 22% (Tier 1)**	2,744,708.70	2,545,003.82	21,448,778.82	20,320,090.19
State Share 2% marginal (Tier 2)**	-	-	-	-
Local Share 3%	374,278.46	347,045.98	2,924,833.48	2,770,921.39
Problem Gambling Share 2%	249,518.97	231,363.98	1,949,888.98	1,847,280.93
Casino Share 73%	9,107,442.50	8,444,785.42	71,170,947.91	67,425,753.83

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

KANSAS CROSSING CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	January 2026	January 2025	Fiscal YTD 2026	Fiscal YTD 2025
Electronic gaming machines	2,987,946.08	2,840,644.83	21,761,585.48	21,029,382.46
Table games	156,897.00	217,089.50	1,668,911.00	1,788,287.00
Other #	13.00	75.00	2,052.91	1,176.71
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>3,144,856.08</u>	<u>3,057,809.33</u>	<u>23,432,549.39</u>	<u>22,818,846.17</u>
State Share 22%	691,868.34	672,718.05	5,155,160.87	5,020,146.16
Local Share 3%	94,345.68	91,734.28	702,976.48	684,565.39
Problem Gambling Share 2%	62,897.12	61,156.19	468,650.99	456,376.92
Casino Share 73%	2,295,744.94	2,232,200.81	17,105,761.05	16,657,757.70

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

Gilley's Gambling Hall

Parimutuel Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	January 2026	January 2025	Fiscal YTD 2026	Fiscal YTD 2025
Historical Horse Racing Machines Handle	29,446,533.88	-	69,342,298.96	-
Gilley's Simulcast Takeout	58,363.51	-	90,128.70	-
Total Parimutuel Facility Revenue	29,504,897.39	-	69,432,427.66	-
State Share Historical Horse Racing 3%	883,396.02	-	2,080,268.97	-
State Share Simulcast 3/18	9,727.25	-	15,021.45	-
Transfer to Horse Breeding Development Fund	-	-	-	-
Transfer to Horse Fair Benefit Fund	-	-	-	-
Transfer to State Gaming Revenue Fund	-	-	-	-

***Unaudited-as reported by the Historical Horse Racing systems.**